Napa County Mosquito Abatement District
NOTES TO BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

June 30, 2018

- 25 -

NOTE 10 - POST-EMPLOYMENT BENEFITS OTHER THAN RETIREMENT (concluded)

The District will recognize the Contributions Made Subsequent to the Measurement Date in the next
fiscal year. In addition, future recognition of these deferred resources is shown below.

Fiscal Year Ending June 30

2019 $   (7,199)

2020 (7,199)

2021 (7,199)

2022 (7,197)

2023 833

Thereafter -

NOTE 11 - PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENT & NEW ACCOUNTING PRONOUNCEMENT

For the year ended June 30, 2018, the beginning net position has been adjusted by $663,301 to increase
the net position balance as of the beginning of the period. The net OPEB liability was adjusted in
accordance with GASB Statement No. 75, Accounting and Financial Reporting for Postemployment Benefits
Other Than Pensions.

NOTE 12 - RESTATEMENT

The restatement was to correct the under accrual of tax revenues, over accrual of payroll and benefit
expenditures and the reclassification of Napa County property tax administrative charges. The changes
to the impacted revenue and expenditure accounts are as follows:

Originally
Reported

As
Restated

Effect of
Change

Charges for services - program revenues $   15,907 $   17,326 $   1,419

General revenues:
Property taxes 1,322,278   1,474,138   151,860
Benefit assessments   1,002,355   1,019,286   16,931

   Subtotal   2,340,540   2,510,750   170,210
Public Health expenditures   2,066,895   2,090,138   23,243
   Total restatement $   273,645 $   420,612 $   146,967

Cash and investments $   3,582,853 $   3,692,242 $   109,389
Accounts receivable   33,219   107,495   74,276
Accrued expenses   112,267   32,206   (80,061)
Accounts payable   -   116,759   116,759
Compensated absences 28,644 32,035 3,391
Net position   6,871,634   7,015,210   143,576

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

Variance

Restated with

Original Final Actual Final Budget

Revenues:

Property taxes 1,177,500$   1,177,500$   1,474,138$   296,638$

Benefit assessments 1,015,453   1,015,453   1,019,286 3,833

Interest (VCJPA & County) 8,400   8,400   28,245 19,845

Charges for services 42,000   42,000   17,326   (24,674)

Other revenues 7,200   7,200   114,442   107,242

Total revenues 2,250,553   2,250,553   2,653,437   402,884

Expenditures:

Public health 2,073,975   2,073,975   2,690,531   (616,556)

Total expenditures 2,073,975   2,073,975   2,690,531   (616,556)

Excess of revenues over (under) expenditures 176,578$   176,578$   (37,094)   (213,672)$

Fund balance, beginning of period 3,875,445

Fund balance, end of period 3,838,351$

Budgeted Amounts

(Unaudited)

Napa County Mosquito Abatement District

STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE

Budget and Actual

For the Year Ended June 30, 2018

GENERAL FUND

- 26 -

6/30/15 6/30/16 6/30/17 6/30/18

Proportion of the net pension liability 0.015430% 0.021556% 0.003223% 0.003996%

Proportionate share of the net pension liability 960,167$   591,380$   278,890$   396,246$

Covered - employee payroll 666,886$   549,002$   682,007$   750,915$